

	Contract: 26-C-00005 Cold Milling of Existing Asphaltic Concrete Roadways FY26											
	Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., January 27, 2026											
			Approx.	Turtle Infrastructure Partners LLC		Precision Paving of Tampa, Inc.		Icon Construction Enterprise, LLC		Stripe A Lot of America II Corp		
DIVISION I - MILLINGS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE CITY OF TAMPA												
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Cold Milling (0" to 1.5" Depth)	SY	40,000	\$ 2.55	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 4.38	\$175,200.00	\$ 5.25	\$210,000.00	
2	Cold Milling (>1.5" to 3.0" Depth)	SY	10,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$5,000.00	\$ 7.05	\$70,500.00	* \$ 5.75	\$57,500.00	
3	Cold Milling (>3.0" to 6.0" Depth)	SY	5,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$2,500.00	\$ 11.20	\$56,000.00	* \$ 6.25	\$31,250.00	
4	6" White/Yellow Temp Paint Markings	LF	5,000	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$7,500.00	\$ 0.64	\$3,200.00	* \$ 10.00	\$50,000.00	
5	Day Rate to Mill an Area Less than 5,000 SY	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$19,600.00	
6	SP-11.16 Owner's Construction Contingency	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
	TOTAL COMPUTED DIVISION I PRICE:				\$ 183,750.00		\$216,000.00		\$365,900.00	*	\$418,350.00	
DIVISION II - MILLINGS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE AWARDEE												
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Cold Milling (0" to 1.5" Depth)	SY	40,000	\$ 2.48	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 2.60	\$104,000.00	\$ 4.38	\$175,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$200,000.00	
2	Cold Milling (>1.5" to 3.0" Depth)	SY	10,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$5,000.00	\$ 7.05	\$70,500.00	* \$ 5.25	\$52,500.00	
3	Cold Milling (>3.0" to 6.0" Depth)	SY	5,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$2,500.00	\$ 11.20	\$56,000.00	* \$ 5.75	\$28,750.00	
4	6" White/Yellow Temp Paint Markings	LF	5,000	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$7,500.00	\$ 0.64	\$3,200.00	* \$ 10.00	\$50,000.00	
5	Day Rate to Mill an Area Less than 5,000 SY	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$18,000.00	
	TOTAL COMPUTED DIVISION II PRICE:				\$ 130,950.00		\$150,000.00		\$315,900.00	*	\$349,250.00	
DIVISION III - CITY TRUCKS USED FOR TRANSPORTATION OF MILLINGS												
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Cold Milling (0" to 1.5" Depth)	SY	10,000	\$ 1.65	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1.85	\$18,500.00	\$ 3.02	\$30,200.00	* \$ 3.75	\$37,500.00	
2	Cold Milling (>1.5" to 3.0" Depth)	SY	4,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$2,000.00	\$ 3.85	\$15,400.00	* \$ 4.00	\$16,000.00	
3	Cold Milling (>3.0" to 6.0" Depth)	SY	1,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$500.00	\$ 13.42	\$13,420.00	* \$ 4.50	\$4,500.00	
4	6" White/Yellow Temp Paint Markings	LF	1,000	\$ 0.35	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.50	\$1,500.00	\$ 0.06	\$60.00	* \$ 10.00	\$10,000.00	
5	Day Rate to Mill an Area Less than 5,000 SY	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$14,800.00	
	TOTAL COMPUTED DIVISION III PRICE:				\$ 35,850.00		\$43,500.00		\$70,080.00	*	\$82,800.00	
	TOTAL ESTIMATED CONTRACT PRICE				\$ 350,550.00		\$409,500.00		\$751,880.00	*	\$850,400.00	